such activities are conducted outside of normal work hours and do 
not unreasonably interfere with Employee’s duties as Executive 
Director of WRCOG. 

3. Section 4 of the Master Agreement, titled COMPENSATION, shall be amended in 
its entirety, to read as follows: 

Employee shall be paid Two Hundred and Ninety-Nine Thousand 
Dollars ($299,000.00) annually, payable in installments at the same 
time as other employees of WRCOG are paid, pursuant to the 
procedures regularly established, and as they may be amended by 
WRCOG.  

Employee may receive annual merit increases in salary or bonuses 
as may be determined by WRCOG in its sole discretion, and as

[...]

to other WRCOG employees on an agency-wide basis.  The increase 
shall be implemented without any amendment to this Agreement or 
any independent action of the Executive Committee. 

4. On or about July 1, 2023 the Employee shall receive a one-time bonus of 
Thirty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($39,000). 

5. This Amendment shall be effective as of July 1, 2023. 

6. Except as amended by this First Amendment, all provisions of the Master 
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE] 

SIGNATURE PAGE  
TO 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO RESTATED WESTERN RIVERSIDE COUNCIL OFOF GOVERNMENTS